

Nibley City CITY COUNCIL AGENDA Thursday, May 3, 2012 6:30 p.m.

Nibley City Hall 455 West 3200 South Nibley, Utah 84321

Call to Order Approval of Minutes and Agenda

- 1. Presentation by Judge David Marx honoring Judge Jack Stevens as 2012 Justice Court Judge of the year, an award given by the Association and Board of Justice Court Judges.
- 2. 6:30 p.m. PUBLIC HEARING

A PUBLIC HEARING TO RECEIVE INPUT FROM THE PUBLIC REGARDING THE ISSUANCE OF WATER REVENUE AND REFUNDING BONDS (THE "BONDS") AND THE ECONOMIC IMPACT THAT THE ISSUANCE OF THE BONDS WILL HAVE ON THE PRIVATE SECTOR. THE BONDS TO BE ISSUED IN THE AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT MORE THAN \$850,000 TO BE ISSUED FOR THE PURPOSE OF (1) FINANCING THE CONSTRUCTION OF ADDITIONS AND IMPROVEMENTS TO THE ISSUER'S WATER SYSTEM, INCLUDING A NEW WELL, AND RELATED IMPROVEMENTS, AND (2) SAVING MONEY BY REFUNDING THE ISSUER'S OUTSTANDING WATER REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 1981 IN THE ORIGINAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF \$136,000 AND ITS OUTSTANDING WATER REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2002 IN THE ORIGINAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF \$249,000, AND (3) PAYING ISSUANCE EXPENSES TO BE INCURRED IN CONNECTION WITH THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF THE BONDS.

- 3. Presentation of the tentative Nibley City Budget for Fiscal Year 2012-13
- 4. Discussion and adoption of the tentative Nibley City Budget for Fiscal Year 2012-13
- 5. Council and Staff Reports

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES WILL BE PROVIDED UPON REQUEST. FOR ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 752-0431 A MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS BEFORE THE MEETING.